
 

 

 

 

 

Food contact compliance declaration 

 
 
 
We, the undersigned, company TRICOFLEX, ZI Avenue Jean Juif, 51300 Vitry le François, 
certify by this letter that the raw materials used and the range hoses  

 

Hybrid Purflex 
 

• Do not contain any phthalates at a rate higher than 0,1% 

• Comply with the requirements of European regulations n° 10/2011 and n°1935/2004 
for contact with foodstuffs, for simulants A, B, C 

• Are therefore intended to come into contact with aqueous, acidic, alcoholic up to 20° 
foods, non fatty during brief and repeated contact during 2 hours at temperatures up 
to 70°C. 

The Global and Specific Migration Limits have been tested in accordance with Articles 17 and 
18 and Annex V of the European Regulation (EU) n°10/2011. 
  
The rate S/V is 1,0dm²/170mL.  
 
Due to their confidentiality, certain substances subject to restriction will not be disclosed.  
We remain at your disposal for any further information.  
Best regards,  

 

 

Vitry le François, 19th June 2024 

 
 

Adrien MARTINEZ 

Quality Manager 

 

 

S o c i é t é  d u  G r o u p e  E X E L  I n d u s t r i e s   

TRICOFLEX - 17 avenue Jean Juif - CS 70015 - F 51301 VITRY-LE-FRANÇOIS CEDEX 

( +33 (0)3 26 73 67 67 - Fax +33 (0)3 26 73 67 50 - www.tricoflex.com 

S.A.S.U. au Capital de 1 909 416 Euros - R.C.S. Châlons-en-Ch. 380 333 427 - APE 2221 Z - TVA intra-communautaire : FR 60 380 333 427 

S o c i é t é  d u  G r o u p e  E X E L  I n d u s t r i e s   

http://www.tricoflex.com/

